Linking Persons and Places from Near Eastern History
Hands-on-Data Workshop 15 Nov. — 17. Nov.
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IG Farben Nebengebaude 1.701, Westend Campus

v Arrival & check-in 15:00
: Welcome 15:30
Eé Networking: Meet & greet By language/region 15:45
E By time period 16:05
> By project type 16:25
S Break 16:45
it: Platform perspectives: 17:00
= Introduction, goals, state of
é matching

Dinner (Two Six Nine) 18:30

IG Farben Nebengebaude 701 (ground floor), Westend Campus

©
: Coffee & Pastries 9:00
E Projects in focus Project presentations 9:30
E Discussion & problem solving 10:00
> Break 10:30
2 Projects in focus Project presentations 11:00
K Discussion & problem solving 11:30
é Lunch & Networking 12:00
% Projects in focus Project presentations 13:30
3; Discussion & problem solving 14:00
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SATURDAY

SUNDAY. NOVEMBER.17

Break

Student & participant perspectives
Platform perspectives: Feedback,
brainstorming, & feature testing
Museum Judengasse

Tour of city center

Dinner
(Questione di Gusto)

14:30
15:00
15:30
16:45
18:00
19:00

IG Farben Nebengebaude 1.701 (1), Westend Campus

Coffee & Pastries

Networking: Choose 1 problem
from yesterday to try to solve
Break

Projects in focus: Documenting
guidelines & new data

Lunch

Platform perspectives: Feedback,
brainstorming, & feature testing

Wrap-up discussion & next steps
Departure
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9:00
9:30

10:30
11:00

12:00
12:30

13:30
14:00
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PROJECTS IN FOCUS UNIVERSITAT
FRANKFURT AM MAIN
Part | — .
Sinai Rusinek 11:20 -
— Kima: Place names in the Hebrew script. An open, | 11:30
Enes Niziplioglu et al. 09:30 - attestation based, historical database.
Matching Locations from Late Ottoman 09:40
Palestinians Registers Nathan Gibson 11:30 -
Discussion & problem solving 12:00
Habib Ibrahim 09:40 -
Mdsa Trabulsr's Correspondence (1732-1787) 09:50 Networking: Lunch & networking 12:00 -
13:30
Nicholas Melvani 09:50 -
Approaching Byzantium 10:00
Nathan Gibson 10:00 - Part lll
Discussion & problem solving 10:30
Sven Gronemeyer 13:30 -
Break 10:30 - Corpus Musicae Ottomanicae 13:40
11:00
Maximilian de Moliére 13:40 -
MAJLIS. The Transformation of Jewish Literature 13:50
Part Il in Arabic in the Islamicate World
. . Nathan Gibson 13:50 -
Amel Bensalim . 11:00 - Communities of Knowledge: Interreligious 14:00
Princeton Geniza Project 11:10 Networks of Scholars in Ibn Abi Usaybia’s History
of the Physicians
Nimrod Baratz 11:10 -
Sacred Geography and Legends of Origin in 11:20 Nathan Gibson 14:00 -
Benjamin of Tudela's Book of Travels Discussion & problem solving 14:30
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