Linking Persons and Places from Near Eastern History Hands-on-Data Workshop 15 Nov. – 17. Nov.



IG Farben Nebengebäude 1.701, Westend Campus

Arrival & check-in		15:00
Welcome		15:30
Networking: Meet & greet	By language/region By time period By project type	15:45 16:05 16:25
Break		16:45
Platform perspectives: Introduction, goals, state of matching		17:00
Dinner (Two Six Nine)		18:30

IG Farben Nebengebäude 701 (ground floor), Westend Campus

		C+ C- Ye
Coffee & Pastries		9:00
Projects in focus	Project presentations	9:30
	Discussion & problem solving	10:00
Break		10:30
Projects in focus	Project presentations	11:00
	Discussion & problem solving	11:30
Lunch & Networking		12:00
Projects in focus	Project presentations	13:30
	Discussion & problem solving	14:00

	Break	14:30
_	Student & participant perspectives	15:00
	Platform perspectives: Feedback,	15:30
Ž	brainstorming, & feature testing	
	Museum Judengasse	16:45
Ž	Tour of city center	18:00
-	Dinner (Questione di Gusto)	19:00

IG Farben Nebengebäude 1.701 (!), Westend Campus

	Coffee & Pastries	9:00
	Networking: Choose 1 problem	9:30
7	from yesterday to try to solve	
ن	Break	10:30
20	Projects in focus: Documenting guidelines & new data	11:00
	Lunch	12:00
	Platform perspectives: Feedback, brainstorming, & feature testing	12:30
ì	Wrap-up discussion & next steps	13:30
	Departure	14:00



FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 15

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 16









PROJECTS IN FOCUS



Part I

Enes Niziplioglu et al. Matching Locations from Late Ottoman Palestinians Registers	09:30 - 09:40
Habib Ibrahim	09:40 -
Mūsā Ṭrābulsī's Correspondence (1732-1787)	09:50
Nicholas Melvani	09:50 -
Approaching Byzantium	10:00
Nathan Gibson	10:00 -
Discussion & problem solving	10:30
Break	10:30 - 11:00

Part II

Amel Bensalim Princeton Geniza Project	11:00 - 11:10
Nimrod Baratz Sacred Geography and Legends of Origin in Benjamin of Tudela's Book of Travels	11:10 - 11:20

Sinai Rusinek Kima: Place names in the Hebrew script. An open, attestation based, historical database.	11:20 - 11:30
Nathan Gibson Discussion & problem solving	11:30 - 12:00
Networking: Lunch & networking	12:00 - 13:30

Part III

Sven Gronemeyer Corpus Musicae Ottomanicae	13:30 - 13:40
Maximilian de Molière MAJLIS. The Transformation of Jewish Literature in Arabic in the Islamicate World	13:40 - 13:50
Nathan Gibson Communities of Knowledge: Interreligious Networks of Scholars in Ibn Abi Usaybia's History of the Physicians	13:50 - 14:00
Nathan Gibson Discussion & problem solving	14:00 - 14:30









